
D~cision No. 6554.2 
-------------------

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~1ISS ION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In ~h~ M2tter of the Application of 
St.mA BJ.JlJ3tJ!.A TRANS IT CO~P.NY, a 
corporation, to increase rates and 
fares for the transportation of 
passengers with San~a Barbara and 
between San:a B-Droara and Montecito, 
Carpinteria, and Goleta, california. 

Application No. 45212 
{Filed February 23, 1963} 

(Amended I .. pril l2" 1963) 

Gaylord J. Spreitz and ~ra~< S. Sylvester, for 
ap91icant. 

Kenneth R. Nuss, :0: City of Sante Barbera, 
int~rest~d party. . 

Timothy Treacy and A. L. G1eleghem, for the 
commission staff. 

OPIl~ION --_ ...... -- ... .-

ru~s application was heard and submitted before ~miner 

Thompson on Y~y 7, 1963, at Santa Barba=a. Applicant see!cs author­

ity to increase to~en fares and to change certain fare zones. 

n1ere were no protests. tvidencc was presented by applicant and 

by the Co~ssion staff. 

Santa Barbara Transit Company is a passenger stage 

corporation ~rth t~ans1t operations consisting of a loc~l service 

within the City of Santa Barbara and a suburban service to the 

~est of Santa Barbara as far as Goleta and ~o t11e east as far as 

C~:pinteria. It seeks authority to change ~he weseerly limit of 

the first fare zone of the suburban service fr~ the intersection 

o~ State Street and La Cumbre aoad to State Street and San Roque 

Road, and to change tbe easterly limit of the first fare zone 

from Rermosillo Road ~nd Old Coast Highway .to Rot Springp Road 

and Old Coast Highway. This would result in establishing the 

first fare zone limits close= to downtown Santa Barbara and thereby 
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result in increases for pessengers uSing the suburban service. The 

proposal would result in the alignment of the suburban operation 

zone boundaries with the outer boundaries of the city operation .. 

Applicant also proposes to increase its token rate of 

fare. The present adult fares and ct1C proposed fares are: 

Cash (City and Suburban 1 Zone) 
Token (City and Suburban 1 Zone) 
Suburban each additional zone' 

Present 

20C 
6/$1.00 

$C 

Proposed 

20C 
5/$1.00 

5¢ 
Applicant estimated that the cnange in zone limits will 

=esult in $936 additional revenue ~nd the increase in the token 

r.:te of fa.:oe will provide an additional $1l:.,l:.63. The Commission 

staff estimated the additional passenger revenue from the proposed 

zone ehange would be $1,160 and from the increased token fare 

$J.O ,170.. Both applicant and the staf:Z forecast an operating loss 

from ope~ations fo= a future rate yesr under the present fares. 

!heir forecasts o~ operating results fo~ a future ewelve-~onth 

period under the proposed fares f011o~: 

SAL~T/. B,e...R.BA.~ !P.J.r.TS:i:'! Cor~/lrl 
ES!D':P.l'ED RESl1!.'I'S OF OPEY..1'ION 

POR 12 MONTHS UNDER Pru)POSED FARES 

R.evenues: 
Passenger Fares 
Advertising 
Other 

E.."Cpenses 
~come Before Income 'I'ax 
Income Tax 

Operating Ratio 
Rate Base 
Rate of &eturn 

.Applicant 

$195,903' 
3,079 
2,li13S 

$20l~420 

196J 302 
$ . 5;118 

75 'k 

$ 5"OZ~Z 

S7.S% 
$ 91,078 

5.51. 

Staff 

$1~1~39C 
3,080 
3,160 

$197,630 

~ 197,010 
$" • 620 
__ ......;.7 .... 0) * 
$ 5:;tJ 

. 
99.71. 

$ 77,300 
0.7% 

* AIl allocat:1on of the minimum 
$lOO California Franchise 'I'ax. 
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A member of the Commission's Division of Finance and 

~ccount~ made a study of the financial condition of applican~. ~e 

reported t~at applicant has been unable to meet payments on obli­

gations inCU1.7ed by a prior management during ,the period 1959 

th:couzh April 1961.. Such past due obligations exceed six times 

cu~~ent assets available for their payment. He testified that it 

is his opinion that the revenue increase being sought by applicant 

will not produce earnings sufficient to afford an adequate rate of 

retu~~ or provide cash flow sufficient to restore the financ~al 

conditio~ of the company in the foreseeable future. The trans~t 

operations have been subsidized by earnings from other than cocmon 

car-.cier operations. the loss of a school contract has caused a 

large reduction in income resulting in an untoward effect on total 

operations. 

A membe-: of the Traffic Zngineer1ng Section of the 

Commission testified concerning service complaints received by the 

Commission. During 1961 severzl complaints rela:ing to the relia­

bility of on-ti~e performance were received. At ~~t time there 

were a number of mechanical failures of applicant's ~es. During 

1962 1 applicant rep1.lced much' of its ec;;uipment with us~ rebuilt: 
" 

buses and 'Che Co~ssion has 1'10= .eceived any complaint a?oue 

applica~t 's performance sinc,e :Fcbruary 19G2. He ssic! that he ~las 

informed that a nur:lbcr o'f 'peop,lc in ehc Santa Barba:,a area have 

reques~ed ~~ensions of service into ehe Isla Vista area to the 
" 

west of tee University of California an~ to the El Eneanto Heights 

area which is north and ~lest of Isla V:ts~a. -He, had made a traffic 
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su:vey of applicant's present lines an~ made certzin rccommen~tions 

concerning the cbove-mentioned,extensions of service. Applicant's 

secreta:y stated ~hat the company would file an a~~11cation ~nth the 

Commission to request autho~ity to pC4io:m service in accordance 

'inth the recomr:eno.ations. Tile City of Santa Ba40ara indicated that 

it wo\",ld op,ose ar.y e::t~ion$ of applicant's suburban service if 

it meant tbzt thc=e would also.be a curtailment of service in 

applicant's city operations. 

!he matter of the e"htensions of serv-lce is not one that 

need be decided. herein. It h~s been shown that the increases in 

fare~ wl1ich would resu:t from the chenges in the rate of tokee fz=c 

and the fa.c zones are justifiee and that the financial stability 

of applicant is such t~13t it should ~e authorized to m3ke the 

increases effective at the earliest possible ~oment~ the ap?lica­

tion ~lll oe granted. 

ORDER 
-~---

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Santa Barbara Transit Company is authorized to establis~ 

the increased fares as pror)Osed in Application No. 45212. Tarif~ 

publications authorized to be made as a result 0: the order herein 

may be ~dc effective not earlier t~an ten days after ~e effec~ive 

date hereof on not less than '~en o.ays' notice to the Commission and 

to the public. 

2. !he authority herein zranted shall CX?ire unless ~Aer­

cised ~lthin ninety days afte. the effective ciate of this order. 

" 
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3. In adeition to the required posting 3,;:1d filing of t:ari~fs, 

applicant shall give notice to the public by posting in its buses 

and. tenninals a p=int:ed explanation of its f.ares. Such . Dot:i.ce 

shall be posted not less than f~ve ~ys before the effective date 

of tl'lC fare changes and shall rcm.:1n posted· for a period ,of not less 

than thirty <iays '"' 

The effective date of this order sh~ll be the~te he:eof. 

Dated at ___ ~S .... an ........ 'FM ..... ",",,"c ... VlOlOl"O""-___ ' California, this /I~ 
day of ______ . __ J_U_'N_'E ___________ , 1963. 
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